\ v *
) -l

73, . UNOFFICIAL COP

° Return to: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
3 First American Way

"

Santa Ana, CA 92707 472-6233842 /{9)9[# V393395220
Attn: Loan Modification Dept. -
, 0665801
N . . .

This document was prepared by: Nancy Pulido
After recording please return to: Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
Address: 1595 Spruce St. MS 120706
City, State, Zip Riverside, CA 92507

TETCYS
FIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

TH!S IMODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORICINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
I'HE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), effective August 1, 1999, between Eugene Pace who is
married to Carol Pace (“Borrower/Ciantor) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender/Grantee), amends and
supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) n.ade by the Borrower, dated November 25, 1996, in the original principal
sum of U.S. $76,500.00, and (2) the Mortgage: Need of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”),
“recorded on December 6, 1996 as Document No. 46-926413 in Book or Liber , at page(s) , of the Official Records
of Cook County_ Illinois. The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the. performance of the
Note, encumbers the real and personal property descrioed in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security
Instrument as the “Property™), located at 329 152 nd rlice, Calumet City, IL 60409, the real property being
described as follows:

LOT 12 ( EXCEPT THE EAST 18 FEET THEREOF ) ALY GF LOT 13 AND LOT 14 ( EXCEPT
THE WEST 18 FEET THEREOF ) IN BLOCK 3 IN QUEALY’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
72 OF THE NORTH % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE SQUTH'VEST % OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI*AL MERIDIAN. IN COOK
COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

P.LN. # 30 - 08 321-058-0000

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrumeit ‘and the Lender
has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement herein, and-ather good
and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify the terms of the note and security
Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the same
individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance
premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security
Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the total amount of
$7,515.43 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and that as
of September 1, 1999, the amount, including the amounts which have been added to the indebtedness, payable 53 n
under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $82,921.00. / ,f
‘ -~

| N
o
00237481 | /’“)’
2489/0097 27 ooy Page t of g
' 2000-a4-gs 14:12:25
‘Cnok County Recorder a1




. QYOESTE:B 1
C UNOFFICIAL-COP
3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest
will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 9.000%, beginning August 1, 1999. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $680.59 (not including escrow
deposit), beginning on September 1, 1999 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2026 (the “Modified Maturity Date”), the
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such
payments at Norwest Mortgage, Inc. or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. If the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify the
Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the Unpaid Principal
Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 9.000% beginning on an effective date stated in the notice which
is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or m]Jailed to the Borrower. Unless the entire
indebtedriczs is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower shall pay such increased monthly payments
of principai 2nd interest, as adjusted for the increased rate of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower
acknowledges that this would constitute an increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest which
would otherwise apply if the Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

5. Except as otherwise ricdified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Nete /nd the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants
and agreements to make-ail pavments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Bcrrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall te unJerstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
" of the Note and Security Instrument. Fxcept as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain unchzng>d.and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound

by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

7.- If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the covenants
and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporatid jito and shalt amend and supplement the covenants and
agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a jiart of this Modification, [Check box if applicable.]

D 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Noteand Security Instrument, as defined in
the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. Ifall or any part of the property or any interest in
it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transterred and Borrower is not a
natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, requi ‘e im mediate payment in
full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exzrcised by Lender if
exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall pravide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Security Instrument. [If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

[To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument).




T

{-
s
2’

e

RILLLLLNYPN

Lo
! ...\\x. ‘
1y Te
»«Qm. «.E.
0 i
s .
.M 3
OO ,__/,..w *
(o, LA
. [




"% . UNOFFICIAL COP%2s!
-R27-55 \

Date Eugene P)es Borrowet/Grantor
Date Borrower/Grantor

SR T

7627 27 —
- ol ol

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Junsdlctlon]

State of -L([7 0045

County of ¢ soK,
On j\NOé.. i, quﬁ Lefsre me BOLHJ; t w:SdOM (DO+H'V\‘ )
- Date - Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Pubiic")
personally appeared £ Wren € E. Phae
Name(s) of Signer(s)

[_1 personally known to me - OR - [-./]proved to me on the basis o1 catisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
namd(s; isfare subscribed to the within instrument
and ‘acknoyicdged to me that he/she/they executed
the same ir. his/hér/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/hei/tiieir signatures on the instrument the
person(s), or the cniily upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

APERPERIPP P72/ 20004 ?//}//////,.

X “OFFICIAL SEAL”
X Bonnie Wisdom

X ¢ Notary Public, State of Ilinois &

(
¢
¢
(
X : My. Commission Expires 03/19/002
((((((((((t’((((((((((((((((((t’f(/(

TNESS my hand and offirial s=al.

Vo iy

]Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires O; —| ‘f-— Oa




7

NN e
4MD ] .w o ¢
Sl apy e ).
iyl N - t -
1.0 Lo .-
P . ;
P X ,ﬂm} Nﬁ &
3, .,V.\:. a L O
1, 2’ m-..
" Yaypna®? /V;;h.
H_ PO }6/4

:«:_L.._._.‘
B




.. UNOFFICIAL COP{Z7%et

Investor Loan No.: 0665801
NMI Loan No.; 472-6233842

{2499

-Date NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. L nde
< el i
By: M i TR

Y AL
Ann Niles, Assistant Secretary \ ":.E,";:-,: ] _0 E’;’:ﬁ%
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws fJu\’iéh?t.lgfij‘E : “:.-_'V
CEO =y i e
3 PO Rt 2

R

: ; 5y
State of _CALIFORNIA PR s o
; PRl ) Aok " SN
County of_RIVARSIDE - v‘%,"‘*" e\ O
7 Y. N ) e 7 4 ’,”'.??,;":'.’Q,V"
- T e S e - ‘T__\ /-’/‘,"\QN '*fb';}‘; X
<0 AN Y
On é 299 t,'L before me, Mary Tabor, Notary Public | e
Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Ann Niles, Aszisiant Secretary

Nam=(s) of Signer(s)

Lﬂ{ersonally known tome - OR - [ ] proved to/'m¢ on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
' name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the
persenfs), or the entity upon behalf of which the
persanfs) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my nznd and official seal.

1204;0(;3’.2 4 )V’«M/ "'D/’.

LIC-CALIFORN4 £} Signature of Npl&'y Public -

> -‘w ; ORANGE coyi
> NTY
COmM, Exp, DEg, 25, 2002 9
My commission expires

OMM. #

RECORD & RETURN TO:  Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
1595 Spruce St. MS 120706
Riverside, CA 92507



